504606696 10/23/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4653409

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BOST GARNACHE INDUSTRIES	08/14/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	STANLEY BLACK & DECKER MEA FZE
Street Address:	PLOT NO. S10707 & S10708, JEBEL ALI FREE ZONE SOUTH
City:	JEBEL ALI, DUBAI
State/Country:	UNITED ARAB EMIRATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7614324

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)246-8959

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2127081870 Email: lbryer@ladas.com **Correspondent Name:** LADAS & PARRY LLP

Address Line 1: 1040 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS Address Line 4: **NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10018**

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NPA160345-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LANNING G. BRYER
SIGNATURE:	/LGB/
DATE SIGNED:	10/23/2017
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assign Bost Garnache Industries to Stanley Black Decker MEA FZE against Pat 7614324 in the US#page1.tif

source=Assign Bost Garnache Industries to Stanley Black Decker MEA FZE against Pat 7614324 in the US#page2.tif

source=Assign Bost Garnache Industries to Stanley Black Decker MEA FZE against Pat 7614324 in the US#page3.tif

source=Assign Bost Garnache Industries to Stanley Black Decker MEA FZE against Pat 7614324 in the

PATENT REEL: 043926 FRAME: 0441 US#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 043926 FRAME: 0442

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **BOST GARNACHE INDUSTRIES**, a joint -stock company organized under the laws of France, with an office at 83 Avenue Pasteur, 39600 Arbois, France, (hereinafter called the ASSIGNOR) is the proprietor of the Patent[s], Design Registration[s] and Patent Application[s] in the United States of America:

(Set forth on the attached schedule)

AND WHEREAS, **STANLEY BLACK & DECKER MEA FZE**, a limited liability company established in the Jebel Ali Free Zone, Dubai, United Arab Emirates, with an office at Plot No. S10707 & S10708, Jebel Ali Free Zone South, Jebel Ali, Dubai, United Arab Emirates, (hereinafter called the ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest of the ASSIGNOR in and to the aforesaid Patent[s], Design Registration[s] and Patent Application[s],

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of U.S. \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the ASSIGNOR hereby assigns to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, absolutely all its right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid Patent[s], Design Registration[s] and Patent Application[s] including all emoluments, advantages, profits and benefits accruing or belonging thereto.

The ASSIGNOR consents to the ASSIGNEE'S proceeding with the aforesaid Patent Application[s], if any, in its own name in substitution of the ASSIGNOR and the said ASSIGNOR agrees to do all that may be required to put the foregoing into effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said ASSIGNOR has executed this document on this Hay of Hugust 2017.

BOST GARNACHE INDUSTRIES

Darrin Shava

Director of Patents, Europe/Authorized Signatory

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said ASSIGNEE has executed this document on this Hayor 2017

STANLEY BLACK & DECKER MEA FZE

Adan Ayala

General Patent Counsel/Authorized Signatory

[See over for Notarial Acknowledgment] PATENT

REEL: 043926 FRAME: 0443

CORPORATE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA]	
]	
STATE OF NEW YORK]	SS
]	
COUNTY OF NEW YORK	1	

On this product and a say that he is the Director of Patents, Europe/Authorized Signatory of the company described in the foregoing instrument; that he executed said instrument on behalf of the said company; that he is authorized to execute an instrument of this nature by order of the Board of Directors of said company.

[Seal]

SCOTT J LEBSON
NOTARY PUBLIC, State of New York
No 02LE6105173
Qualified in New York County
Commission Expires February 2, 20

CORPORATE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA]	
STATE OF MENTANDIZ]	aa
STATE OF NEW YORK	ļ	SS:
	J	
COUNTY OF NEW YORK	1	

On this Hoday of MSUS, 2017, before me personally appeared Adan Ayala, to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he is the General Patent Counsel/Authorized Signatory of the company described in the foregoing instrument; that he executed said instrument on behalf of the said company; that he is authorized to execute an instrument of this nature by order of the Board of Directors of said company.

[Seal]

SCOTT J LEBSON NOTARY PUBLIC, State of New York No 02LE6105173

No 02LE6105173
Qualified in New York County
Commission Expires February 2, 20

COUNTRY	United States
Applicant on Record	United States BOST GARNACHE INDUSTRIES
STATUS	Issued
APPLICATION # Agent to Use	12007446
Agent to Use	USPTO
Filing Date	10-Jan-2008 7614324
REGISTRATION NUMBER	7614324
Grant Date TITLE	10-Nov-2009
TITLE	INTERENGAGED MULTIPLE-DRIP SET OF PLIERS

PATENT REEL: 043926 FRAME: 0446